

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

0.4 NCV 2019

DepEd MEMORANDUM **164** , s. 2019 No.

CHANGE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO DEPED MEMORANDUM NO. 142, S. 2019

(National Orientation and Workshop on the Use of the Department of Education Service Marks and Visual Identity Manual, and the DepEd Manual of Style)

To: Undersecretaries **Assistant Secretaries Bureau Directors** Minister, Basic, Higher and Technical Education, BARMM Regional Directors Schools Division Superintendents All Others Concerned

- Relative to DepEd Memorandum (DM) No. 142, s. 2019 titled National Orientation and Workshop on the Use of the Department of Education Service Marks and Visual Identity Manual, and the DepEd Manual of Style, this Department, through the Public Affairs Service-Publications Division, announces the change and additional information below.
 - a. Change

The schedule of Cluster 4, which was originally scheduled on November 26-29, 2019 has been moved to November 27-30, 2019.

b. Additional Information

The venue of Cluster 4 (Regions IX, X, XI, XII, Caraga and BARMM) is at the Apo View Hotel, Davao City.

- 2. All other provisions in DM 142, s. 2019 remain in effect.
- For more information, please contact the Public Affairs Service-Publications Division, Ground Floor, Aguinaldo Building near Motorpool Area, Department of Education Central Office, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City, through email at pas.pd@deped.gov.ph or at telephone no. (02) 8633-9341.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

LEONOR MAGTOLIS BRIONES

Secretary

References: DepEd Memorandum (No. 142, s. 2019)
Advisory dated October 14, 2019
Memorandum (OM-OAGA-2019-00145) dated May 23, 2019

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

BUREAUS AND OFFICES CHANGE COMMUNICATIONS MANUAL

SMMA, <u>DM Additional Information and Change to DM 142</u>, s. 2019 0768 - October 30, 2019